PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven K. Jones	09/29/2010
Brian Ebbinghaus	09/29/2010
Brent K. Hyde	09/29/2010
Terry R. Saunders	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lee Valley Tools, Ltd.
Street Address:	1090 Morrison Drive
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2H 1C2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: mcogburn@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP (L

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L3440-395844
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Cogburn

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 025476 FRAME: 0079 OF \$40.00 293/5905

501376651

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment (Terry Saunders)#page1.tif
source=Assignment (Terry Saunders)#page2.tif
source=Assignment (Terry Saunders)#page3.tif

LV 820 US Design Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven K. Jones, Brian Ebbinghaus, Terry R. Saunders,

Brent K. Hyde, have invented certain improvements in TENON SAW for which I have

executed an application for United States Patent on September 29, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Lee Valley Tools, Ltd., a Canadian corporation having an office at

1090 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H 1C2, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by Lee Valley Tools, Ltd., the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and

conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Lee Valley

Tools, Ltd., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in

and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or

continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives,

administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all

applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Date:		
		Terry R. Saunders
Witne	esses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
2.	Signed:	
_,	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
		m/n
Date:	<u>September 29, 2010</u>	Mary L
		Brent K. Hyde
Witne	esses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Steven K onus	
	Address: 79 Albayor	
	attous and Conado	
2.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: BRIAN GARNESHAUS	
	Address: 48 LANGFORD CRES. KANATA	
	ONTARIO, CANADA KZKRNS	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth opposite my signature below. Date: September 29, 2010 Witnesses: 1. Signed: Printed Name: RE-Let k Address: 19 LADOU CEUT 2. Signed: Printed Name: REIAN EBBING-HAUS Address: 48 LANGFORD CROS MELO CANADA KZKZNÓ Date: September 29, 2010 Ebbinghaus Witnesses: 1. Signed: Printed Name: Staven Address: 19 All

2.

Signed:

Printed Name: BIZEH- K HYDS

Address: 19 LD DOUCEUR

LV 820 US Design Patent L3440/385844

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Steven K. Jones, Brian Ebbinghaus, Terry R. Saunders, Brent

K. Hyde, have invented certain improvements in TENON SAW which was filed as an application

for Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2010,

under Serial Number 29/375,905.

WHEREAS, Lee Valley Tools, Ltd., a Canadian corporation having an office at

1090 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H 1C2, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration paid by Lee Valley Tools, Ltd., the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Lee Valley Tools, Ltd., in and for the

United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to

said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue

on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind

ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without

further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB01 1374628.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth opposite my signature below.

Date	2:	
		Steven K. Jones
Witr	nesses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
2.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
Date	2:	
		Brian Ebbinghaus
Witn	nesses:	
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	
2.	Signed:	
	Printed Name:	
	Address:	

ATLLIB01 1374628.1

LV 820 US Design Patent Assignment L3440/385844

Date:	Ja. 23, 10	7	T	R54
_			t .	Terry R. Saunders
Witnes	sses:			
1.	Signed:			
1.	Printed Name: Paul Roach			
	Address: 191 MARKLAND CRES			
	Ottava Ontario			
	DMI			
2.	Signed: Mathydu			
	Printed Name: BREHT KHYDE			
	Address: 19 LADOUCEURSTREET OFFANA ON KIYZSY CAHADA			
	OPIAND OH FIY 23 / COMADA			
Date:_	·			
				Brent K. Hyde
Witnes	sses:			
1.	Signed:			
1.	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
2.	Signed:			
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			

ATLLIB01 1374628.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2010